MRD 3.25.99

DOCKET: CU-1870 RJS



FORM PTO-1595 RI 04-09-	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NIA HII IAM III IAI
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of r 101005	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatome and Signature	1/2 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Jung Mok JUN 2) Bong Yeol RYU	Name: HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES
3) Jung Yeal LEE	CO., LTD. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: March 22, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/276470 Additional number	s attached? □ Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard J. Streit	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry  224 South Michigan Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<del></del>	USE THIS SPACE
71 FC:301	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and confect and any affached copy is a true copy of
Richard J. Streit Name of Person Signing	March 25, 1999 Signature Date
Reg. 25765 Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

L307860890

## PATENT

For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights
For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):  Jung Mok, Jun  (Type or print name of inventors)	Room 102, 206-9, Kui 3-dong, Kwangjin-gu, Seoul, Korea  Address Nationality			
Bong Yeol, Ryu	33/3, 100-17, Usan-dong, Wonju, Kangwon-do, Korea			
Jung Yeal, Lee	6-1010 Limkwang Apt., Maetan 3-dong, Paldal-gu. Suwon, Kyoungki-do, Korea			
	•			

PATENT

REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0082

	GNE ect	nt name of ASSIGNEE) Address
	-	c of Korea
Natio		
and t	ha s	successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
	<b>[</b> X]	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent ( %) interest
for th	e Ui	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
n 201		any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
11 2110		METHOD OF MANUFACTURING LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY
		TETHOD OF MANOPACTORING EIQUID CRISTAL DISPLAY
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and v	vhict	n is found in
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
		U.S. patent application executed on
(p)		
(b)		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution
(b)		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.  U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(c)		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.  U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(c)		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOF signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.  U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(c)		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filling date and application number when it becomes known.  U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on

 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this March 22, 1999 (Date of signing).

WARNING:	Date of signing must be the : above.	st be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked			
Jung	Mok, Jun		9.8	K.	
(Type name of	(inventor)		Signature of INVENTOR	,	
Bong	Yeol, Ryu		Maria	and the second	
Jung	Yeal, Lee		No.	1	
			•		
				#114	
		-			
		-			
		•			

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0084